
Team Name Role Email Moblie

Tim Green Head of Youth tim@cbaevents.co.uk 07720386222

Richard Metcalf `Head of Rugby Development Richard.Metcalf@cumbria.gov.uk 07516 860199

Neil Cooper Safeguarding Officer lakes2tri@gmail.com 07931 297367

Sal Pepper Player Registration and DBS peppersarah369@gmail.com 07732 665715

Angela Turnbull Junior Fixtures Secretary ange.turnbull@yahoo.co.uk 07769 253298

Leanne Grave Girl's and Women's representative rlbullough@hotmail.com 07940 423346

Mini Rugby U3+ Kate Stanton Coach katestanton86@gmail.com 07719 541221

U7s / 8s Rory McDonald Coach / Team Manager rory.mcdonald@live.co.uk   07706 208200

U7s / 8s Graham Marshall Coach marshyboro@hotmail.co.uk  07921 171662

U9s Tim Green Head of Youth tim@cbaevents.co.uk 07720386222

U10s Carly Cronin Coach carlydcronin@gmail.com 07502 119290

U10s Ben Paxon Coach / First Aid benpaxon1977@gmail.com 07939 947311

U10s Claire Ferris First Aid cknaggs@doctors.org.uk 07870 368090

U10s John Ferris First Aid

U11s John Addyman Coach johnaddyman135@gmail.com 07554 571048

U11s Leanne Grave Coach / First Aid rlbullough@hotmail.com 07940 423346

U11s Lorraine Fisher First Aid lorraine.fisher@outlook.com 07834 272605

U12 Boys Ben Palmer Coach ben.palmer@madisonware.com 07342 178971

U12 Boys Wayne Cartmell Coach / First Aid wcartmellltd@gmail.com 07860 118199

U12 Boys Angela Turnbull Team Manager / First Aid ange.turnbull@yahoo.co.uk 07769 253298

U12 Girls Chris Bland Coach / First Aid cobland@icloud.com 07896 241193

U12 Girls James Rathbone Coach jamesneilrathbone@gmail.com 07984 091475

U13 Boys Carrick Wharmby Coach / Fist Aid carrick11@hotmail.com 07767 314472

U13 Boys David Ray Coach david@dsrlandscaping.co.uk 07841 539703

U13 Boys Sophie Moyes Team Manager sophieFRay@icloud.com 07793 032994

U14 Boys Andy Wallace Coach / First Aid awwallace@hotmail.com 07946 344291

U14 Boys Stewart Kirkbride Coach  stewkirkbride31@hotmail.co.uk 07810 550016

U14 Boys Martin Relph Coach  martin.relph1@icloud.com 07789 733776

U14 Boys Bryan Mol Coach bryanmol@live.com 07703 000240

U14 Girls Phil Morland Coach phil.morland@sky.com 07771 528949

U14 Girls Mike Deakin Coach michael.deakin@talk21.com 07483 806720

U14 Girls Mike Bunting Coach mibunting@gmail.com 07412 948417

U14 Girls Jonny Morland Coach

U14 Girls Tina Morland First Aid phil.morland@sky.com 07717 130488

U15 Boys Ben Wilson Coach / Team Manager benwilson-1973@hotmail.com 07833 757979

U15 Boys Rob Moir Coach / First Aid rob@arbclear.co.uk 07711 294585

U15 Boys Quentin Boyes Coach quentin@torque2.co.uk  07970 458436

U15 Boys Ben Wilson Coach / Team Manager benwilson-1973@hotmail.com 07833 757979

U16 Boys (Ospreys) Tim Green Coach / First Aid tim@cbaevents.co.uk 07720 386222

U16 Girls Katie Airey Coach / First Aid / Team Manager katie.airey@aol.com 07708 610798

U16 Girls Louisa Burton Coach / First Aid / Team Manager boburton@btinternet.com 07748 677929

U18s Girls Christina Tunstall Coach    christina_tunstall@hotmail.com 07526 128615

U18s Girls Callum Tunstall Coach callumtunstall@hotmail.com 07842 487823

U18s Girls Leanne Grave Womens Captain rlbullough@hotmail.com 07940 423346

U17s Boys (Junior Colts) Garry Holmes Head Coach garry@homegrownsportsdevelopment.com 07964 070713

U18s Boys (Senior Colts) Garry Holmes Head Coach garry@homegrownsportsdevelopment.com 07964 070713
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